Box	Assignments Shington, D.C. 20231 PADEMARY 05 - 28 -		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM Patent and Tradems		
S	20-98		ttorney Docket No. 100006		
	To the Assistant Commiss 100719	9824	al document or copy thereof.		
1.	A. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. A. Name and a	ddress of receiving party(ies):		
1)	Kenichi TAKAHASHI	NAMCO LTD. 2-8-5, TAMAGAWA, TOKYO, JAPAN	OTA-KU,		
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:				
	X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	B. Additional r	name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ⊠ No		
	B. Execution Date: March 11, 1998				
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
	B. Patent Application No.(s) 09/030,230	C. Patent No.(s	5)		
	Additional numbers a	ttached? ☐ Yes ☒ N	0		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of a	applications and patents involved:		
	Name:James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 E		
		B. Enclosed (C	Check No. 59735)		
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320		ayment or charge any underpaymer number 15-0461.		
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info the original document.	rmation is true and corr	rect and any attached copy is a true		

02 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 9198 FRAME: 0952



47477 - 3772

ASSIGNMENT

			(1) <u>Ke</u>	nichi Tak	<u>kanasnı (</u>	5)		
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) o	of	(2)		(6)		***************************************
	inventor (s)		(3)		(7)		and
			(4)		(8)		
			valuable	ensideration of the considerations proton to assign, and he	paid to each	of the undersig	gned, the unc	ood and lersigned
(9)	Insert name of As	ssign ee	(9) <u>NA</u>	MCO LTD.		West or production and the second		V
(10)	insert address of	' Assignee	(10) of _	2-8-5, Ta	amagawa,	ota-ku	, Tokyo	, Japa
			the Unite	er designated as d States, its ter and all application herefor, known a	rritories, depe ons for patent	ndencies and	possessions, ir	the in-
(11)	Insert Identification		(H) P	LEASURE F	RIDE DEV	ICE		
	Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign		-	ik a 1 °4' yapil 1 1 Million Million ayakin, asaki Palitik Million kanaka, wapaya yapil 1 Million kanaka	and the second s	(Case	No. <u>1000</u>	06)
	Application Numb	ber		the undersigned d States of Ame		executed an ap	plication for	patent in
(12)	Insert Date of Sig Application	ning of	(12) on .	March	11 , 1998	3		
(13)	Alternative identi for filed application			S. application Set Februar				***************************************
1.3			O CXCCUIC	au parxers nece	ssary in conn		application	and any
contini applica (2	The undersigned and tions as the Assigned The undersigned and concerning this and deconcerning this and concerning this area.	pplications e may dee: gree(s) to	thereof a m necessar execute all	nd also to exectly or expedient. papers necessar	ute separate y in connectio	assignments in n with any inte	connection v	vith such
continu applica 2) declare way po 3)	tions or divisional ap- tions as the Assigner The undersigned ap- d concerning this ap- issible in obtaining e The undersigned ap-	pplications e may dee: gree(s) to pplication of evidence ar gree(s) to (thereof a m necessar execute all or continua nd going fo execute all	nd also to exectly or expedient. papers necessarition or division to prevard with such papers and documpapers	y in connection thereof and to a interference.	assignments in n with any inte cooperate with rform any act w	rference which the Assigned	n may be in every
continuapplica 2) declare way po 3) in conn agreem	ing or divisional ap- tions as the Assigned The undersigned ap- diconcerning this ap- ssible in obtaining e The undersigned ag- ection with claims or ents.	pplications may deed may deed gree(s) to opplication continued are gree(s) to opplications	thereof a m necessar execute all or continua and going for execute all sof the Intersection of the Interse	nd also to exectly or expedient. papers necessarition or division to the propers and documentational Convertional Convert	y in connection thereof and to a interference. Imments and peention for Protest	assignments in n with any intercoperate with after many act we ection of Industrians.	rference which the Assignee which may be trial Property	n may be in every
continuapplica 2) declare way po in conn agreem 4)	tions or divisional ap- tions as the Assigned The undersigned ap- diconcerning this ap- issible in obtaining e The undersigned ap- ection with claims or	pplications e may deer gree(s) to opplication of evidence ar gree(s) to provisions	thereof a m necessar execute all or continua and going for execute all sof the Intersection of the Interse	nd also to exectly or expedient. papers necessarition or division to the propers and documentational Convertional Convert	y in connection thereof and to a interference. Imments and peention for Protest	assignments in n with any intercoperate with after many act we ection of Industrians.	rference which the Assignee which may be trial Property	n may be in every
2) declare way po 3) in conn agreem 4) United 5) Patents chereof	The undersigned age coins of the undersigned age concerning this appossible in obtaining earlier with the undersigned age coins. The undersigned age coins. The undersigned age states patent to the United State to the Said Assigned to the said Assigned the of the entire interesent in conflict herew	pplications e may dee: gree(s) to oplication covidence ar gree(s) to or provisions gree(s) to Assignee. Creby authors resulting as Assignes, as Assigns therein a with.	thereof a m necessar execute all or continua d going for execute all softhe into perform all perform all from said ee of the er sssigned, ar	nd also to exectly or expedient. papers necessartion or division to provide with such papers and documentational Convertional Converti	y in connection thereof and to a interference. Imments and pention for Protection	n with any intercooperate with any act we ection of Industrial control of Patents to its or divisions or its of executed and of executed and	rference which the Assigned which may be trial Property to btain a grant of assue any and a continuing appose they have) if will not exe	with such h may be in every necessary or similar of a valid all Letters plications full right cute, any
declare 2) declare way po n conn greem 4) United 5) Patents hereol o cons greem 6) any fur	The undersigned agection with claims or divisional agreement of the undersigned agection with claims or ents. The undersigned agection with claims or ents. The undersigned agection with claims or ents. The undersigned agection to the United State of the United State to the said Assigned by the entire interest	pplications e may dee: gree(s) to opplication of twidence are gree(s) to or provisions gree(s) to Assignee. Ereby authors resulting a Assignation are the reby gran hich may be	thereof a minecessar execute all or continuand going for execute all softhe into perform all prize(s) and from said ee of the er ssigned, art(s) the first necessar	nd also to exectly or expedient. papers necessartion or division to the papers and documentational Converties and decumentation or affirmative acts of request(s) the lapplication or intire interest, and that he has (the proof of the papers of OLIFF & the proof of the papers and the papers of OLIFF & the proof of the papers of OLIFF & the proof of the papers of other papers of the papers of	y in connection thereof and to a interference. Imments and pention for Protection which may be Commissioned Interesty cover they have and BERRIDGE:	n with any intercooperate with any act we ection of Industrial control of the con	rference which the Assigned which may be trial Property of the Assigned which may be trial Property of the Assigned assue any and a sountinuing and of the Assigned will not executed the Assigned Assigned the Assigned As	with such h may be in every necessary or similar of a valid all Letters full right cute, any signment
2) declare way po 3) n conn agreem 4) United 5) Patents hereof o conv agreem 6) any fur Patent	The undersigned agection with claims or entities of the undersigned agection with claims or ents. The undersigned agection with claims or ents. The undersigned agection with claims or ents. The undersigned he of the United States patent to the of the United States to the said Assigned the entire interestent in conflict herew. The undersigned here undersigned here identification wand Trademark Officials witness whereof, exercises as the extended that it is not the said Assigned.	pplications e may dee: gree(s) to ipplication of vidence argree(s) to Assignee. Gree(s) to Assignee. Fresh authors resulting as Assignist herein a vith. Greef gran hich may be ce for recoeccuted by	thereof a m necessar execute all or continua and going for execute all sof the Interperform all perform all contacts and to the execute all th	papers necessar tron or division to papers and docu- papers and docu- papers and docu- emational Conve I affirmative acts d request(s) the l application or natire interest, and that he has (cm of OLIFF & y or desirable in this document. ligned on the dat	y in connection thereof and to interference. Imments and pention for Protection which may be any division of thereby cover they have any division of the pention for the pention of the pe	n with any inte- cooperate with rform any act we ection of Indust r necessary to o r of Patents to in or divisions or of itants that he ha but executed and the power to in ply with the rul the undersigne	rference which the Assigned which may be trial Property to brain a grant of some any and a continuing apply (they have) if will not exessed on this as es of the United name(s).	necessary or similar of a valid all Letters plications full right cute, any signment ed States
2) declare way po 3) n conn agreem 4) United 5) atents hereof o conv agreem 6) uny fur atent In	The undersigned agection with claims or divisional approximately approxi	pplications e may dee: gree(s) to ipplication of vidence argree(s) to Assignee. Gree(s) to Assignee. Fresh authors resulting as Assignist herein a vith. Greef gran hich may be ce for recoeccuted by	thereof a m necessar execute all or continua and going for execute all sof the Interperform all perform all contacts and to the execute all th	papers necessar tron or division to papers and docu- papers and docu- papers and docu- emational Conve I affirmative acts d request(s) the l application or natire interest, and that he has (cm of OLIFF & y or desirable in this document. ligned on the dat	y in connection thereof and to interference. Imments and pention for Protection which may be any division of thereby cover they have any division of the pention for the pention of the pe	n with any inte- cooperate with rform any act we ection of Indust r necessary to o r of Patents to in or divisions or of itants that he ha but executed and the power to in ply with the rul the undersigne	rference which the Assigned which may be trial Property to brain a grant of some any and a continuing apply (they have) if will not exessed on this as es of the United name(s).	necessary or similar of a valid all Letters plications full right cute, any signment ed States
2) declare way po 3) n conn ngreem 4) United 5) Patents hereof o conv ngreem 6) uny fur liny fur liny fur liny fur	The undersigned agection with claims or entities of the undersigned agection with claims or ents. The undersigned agection with claims or ents. The undersigned agection with claims or ents. The undersigned he of the United States patent to the of the United States to the said Assigned the entire interestent in conflict herew. The undersigned here undersigned here identification wand Trademark Officials witness whereof, exercises as the extended that it is not the said Assigned.	pplications e may dee: gree(s) to opplication of evidence argree(s) to Assignee. creby authors resulting, as Assignist herein a vith. ereby gran hich may be ce for reconecuted by Name of	thereof a m necessar execute all or continua and going for execute all sof the Interperform all perform all perform said ee of the er essigned, ar t(s) the first the underside the underside the underside the underside meets are the underside meets are the underside the underside meets are the underside the un	papers necessartion or division to rward with such papers and docuernational Converties of the lapplication or intire interest, and that he has (form of OLIFF & y or desirable in this document.	y in connection thereof and to interference. Imments and pention for Protection which may be Commissioned any division of thereby cover they have any division of the commissioned they have any division of the cover	n with any intecooperate with a soft and a soft a s	rference which the Assigned which may be trial Property bearing apparent of the will not execute on this as es of the United name(s).	necessary or similar of a valid all Letters plications full right cute, any signment ed States
declared application (application) (applicat	The undersigned as decreased in obtaining extensions as the Assigner. The undersigned as decreased in obtaining extension with claims or ents. The undersigned as States patent to the The undersigned he of the United State to the said Assigned to the said Assigned to the said Assigned the entire interest in conflict herew. The undersigned he of the United State to the said Assigned to the said Assigned the entire interest in conflict herew. The undersigned he undersigned he undersigned he undersigned here undersigned here undersigned wither identification wand Trademark Officials witness whereof, excellent the conflict of the witness whereof, excellent the conflict of the co	pplications e may dee: gree(s) to ipplication of vidence argree(s) to Assignce. creby authors resulting as Assignist herein a vith. ereby gran hich may be cellor recolected by Name of Name of	thereof a m necessar execute all or continua and going for execute all softhe Interperform all perform all contents of the encessar rdation of the undersity Inventor Inventor	papers necessar tron or division to react with such papers and documentational Converties and that he has (I affirmative acts of request(s) the papplication or interest, and that he has (I affirmative acts of request (s) the papplication or interest, and that he has (I affirmative acts of request (s) the papplication or interest, and that he has (I affirmative acts of request (s) the papplication or interest, and that he has (I affirmative acts of request (s) the papplication or interest, and that he has (I affirmative acts of request (s) the papplication or interest, and that he has (I affirmative acts of request (s) the papplication or interest, and that he has (I affirmative acts of request (s) the papers of the pap	y in connection thereof and to interference. Imments and pention for Protection which may be any division of thereby cover they have any division of the pention for the pention for the pention of the pention for the pentio	n with any intercooperate with any intercooperate with a form any act we ection of Industrian cooperate with a necessary to our of Patents to it or divisions or or ants that he hapt executed and the power to in ply with the rule the undersigned and the undersigned and the power to in the undersigned and t	reference which the Assigned which may be considered broad a grant of the Assigned brain and according apply of will not execute on this as es of the United hame(s).	necessary or similar of a valid all Letters plications full right cute, any signment ed States (SEAL)
2) declare way po 3) n conn agreem 4) United 5) Patents hereof o cons agreem 6) any fur Patent In Date Date	The undersigned as deconcerning this appossible in obtaining eaction with claims or ents. The undersigned agection with claims or ents. The undersigned agection with claims or ents. The undersigned agection with claims or ents. The undersigned has of the United State to the said Assigned to the said Assigned to the said Assigned to the said Assigned the entire interest in conflict herew. The undersigned has undersigned has undersigned has undersigned has their identification wand Trademark Officially witness whereof, excellent the said Assigned has undersigned ha	pplications e may dee: gree(s) to splication conditions are gree(s) to provisions gree(s) to Assignee. The provisions therein a with the provisions as Assigned the provisions of the provisions	thereof a m necessar execute all or continua and going for execute all sof the Interperform all perform all perform said ee of the er essigned, and the undersite undersite undersite undersite inventor inventor inventor	papers necessar tion or division to papers and docu- ernational Conve I affirmative acts I application or nitire interest, and that he has (ern of OLIFF & y or desirable in this document, igned on the dat Kenich	y in connection thereof and to a interference. Imments and pention for Protection which may be Commissioned any division of thereby cover they have any division of the commissioned for the commissioned in the cover they have any division of the cover the	n with any intercooperate with any intercooperate with a form any act we ection of Industrian cooperate in the cooperate with a form any act we calculate the form and in the power to in ply with the rule the undersigned and the undersigned and the cooperate in the undersigned and the cooperate in the undersigned and the undersigned and the cooperate in the undersigned and the undersi	rference which the Assigned which may be trial Property to be any and a continuing apply of will not exessed on this as es of the United Amame(s).	with such the may be in every mecessary or similar of a valid all Letters plications full right cute, any signment ed States (SEAL) (SEAL)
2) declare way po 3) n conn agreem 4) United 5) Patent In Date Date Date	ing or divisional attions as the Assigned at depondering this appassible in obtaining e. The undersigned agection with claims or ents. The undersigned agection with claims or ents. The undersigned he of the United States patent to the United State to the said Assigned by the entire interest ent in conflict herew. The undersigned he there identification wand Trademark Offic witness whereof, exc.	pplications e may dee: gree(s) to oplication condition of the provisions gree(s) to a Assignee. Assignee, as Assignes, as Assignes, as Assignes, as Assignes therein a with. ereby gran hich may be conditioned by Name of	thereof a m necessar execute all or continua and going for execute all softhe Interpretation of the interpretation of the execute all softhe execute all perform all execute all the execute all the execute all the execute and the execute all the execute a	papers necessar tron or division to react with such papers and docuernational Converties of the Lapplication or nuire interest, and that he has (true of OLIFF & y or desirable in this document, ligned on the data Kenich	y in connection thereof and to a interference. Imments and pention for Protection which may be commissioned any division of the have any division of the have any division of the have and the have are commissioned in the have and the have are the have and the have a subject to	n with any intercooperate with any intercooperate with a form any act we ection of Industrian cooperate with a necessary to our of Patents to it or divisions or or cliants that he had to executed and the power to in ply with the rule the undersigned the	rference which the Assignee which may be rial Property to brain a grant of some any and a grant of the will not exesser on this as es of the United name(s).	with such th may be in every mecessary or similar of a valid till Letters plications full right cute, any signment ed States (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
continuapplica 2) declare way po 3) in conn agreem 4) United 5) Patents chereof io conv agreem Patent In Date Date Date	The undersigned agection with claims or ents. The undersigned has taken to the United States to the Said Assigned by the entire interest ent in conflict herew. The undersigned has the ridentification wand Trademark Officially witness whereof, exception of the United States of the entire interest entire interest entire interest entire interest entire identification wand Trademark Officially witness whereof, exception of the United States of the United	pplications e may dee: gree(s) to opplication of opplication of the provisions of the provision of the provision of the provision of the provisions of the provision of t	thereof a m necessar execute all or continua and going for execute all softhe Interpretation of the Interpretation of the encessar relation of the undersity Inventor	papers necessartion or division to orward with such papers and docuernational Convert affirmative acts of request(s) the application or interest, and that he has (the papers of OLIFF & y or desirable in this document, igned on the date when the date with	y in connection thereof and to interference. Imments and perention for Proton which may be Commissioned any division of the perention for they have any division of the perention for the perent	n with any inte- cooperate with rform any act we ection of Indust re necessary to o r of Patents to it or divisions or o lants that he ha but executed and the power to in ply with the rul the undersigne	reference which the Assigned which may be trial Property bearing apraint of some any and a continuing apply of they have) if will not exessed on this as es of the United name(s).	with such the may be in every mecessary or similar of a valid till Letters plications full right cute, any signment ed States (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
continuapplica 2) declare way po 3) in connagreem 4) United of 5) Patents thereof to convagreem In Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	ing or divisional attions as the Assigned at deone-thing this appossible in obtaining e. The undersigned agection with claims or ents. The undersigned agection with claims or ents. The undersigned agection with claims or ents. The undersigned he of the United States patent to the Said Assigned to the said Assigned ey the entire interesent in conflict herew. The undersigned his undersigned wither identification wand Trademark Official witness whereof, exc.	pplications e may dee: gree(s) to oplication of ovidence ar gree(s) to Assignee. Ereby authors resulting, as Assignest herein a vith. See for recovered by Name of Nam	thereof a m necessar execute all or continua and going for execute all softhe Interperform all perform all perform all continuation of the execute all softhe Interperform all perform said et of the er execute and to the execute and the ex	papers necessartion or division to rward with such papers and docuernational Convert affirmative acts of request(s) the application or interest, and that he has (true of OLIFF & y or desirable in this document. I geed on the data when the d	y in connection thereof and to interference. Imments and perention for Protection which may be Commissioned any division of the phave o	n with any intecooperate with a soft and a soft a s	rference which the Assigned which may be created Property to be air a grant of some any and a continuing apply of will not exessed on this assets of the United name(s).	with such the may be in every mecessary or similar of a valid till Letters plications full right cute, any signment ed States (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)

Date Witne